
Position Termination DateMemberCommittee

OFFICIAL COMMITTEE LIST
           2016-2017

ASPET Awards Committee 

Margaret E. Gnegy, PhD 06/30/2017Chairpgnegy@umich.edu

Wayne L. Backes, PhD 06/30/2019Chair-electwbacke@lsuhsc.edu

John D. Schuetz, PhD 06/30/2017Past Chairjohn.schuetz@stjude.org

Namandje N. Bumpus, PhD 06/30/2019Membernbumpus1@jhmi.edu

William A. Catterall, PhD 06/30/2019Memberwcatt@u.washington.edu

Lynette C. Daws, PhD 06/30/2017Memberdaws@uthscsa.edu

Lakshmi A. Devi, PhD 06/30/2018Memberlakshmi.devi@mssm.edu

Randy A. Hall, PhD 06/30/2017Memberrhall3@emory.edu

Lee E. Limbird, PhD 06/30/2017Memberllimbird@fisk.edu

Scott A. Waldman, MD,PhD 06/30/2019Memberscott.waldman@jefferson.edu

Richard M. Weinshilboum, MD 06/30/2019Memberweinshilboum.richard@mayo.edu

Michael W. Wood, PhD 06/30/2019Membermichael.wood@neupharm.net

Melissa Huston 06/30/2099Staff Liaisonmhuston@aspet.org

Judith Siuciak, PhD 06/30/2099Staff Liaisonjsiuciak@aspet.org

ASPET Nominating Committee 

Kenneth E. Thummel, PhD 06/30/2017Chairthummel@uw.edu

Craig Beeson, PhD 06/30/2017Memberbeesonc@musc.edu

R. Kiplin  Guy, PhD 06/30/2017Memberkip.guy@uky.edu

Alison H. Harrill, PhD 06/30/2017Memberharrill.alison@gmail.com

Kelly Karpa, PhD 06/30/2017Memberkjd136@psu.edu

Michael W. Wood, PhD 06/30/2017Membermichael.wood@neupharm.net

Scott A. Waldman, MD,PhD 06/30/2017Ex Officioscott.waldman@jefferson.edu

Judith Siuciak, PhD 06/30/2020Staff Liaisonjsiuciak@aspet.org

Brodie Award Committee 

James R. Halpert, PhD 06/30/2017Chairjames.halpert@uconn.edu

Bettie Sue S. Masters, PhD 06/30/2019Memberbettie.sue.masters@duke.edu

Charlene A. McQueen, PhD 06/30/2017Membermcqueen@email.arizona.edu

Edward T. Morgan, PhD 06/30/2019Memberetmorga@emory.edu

Daniel W W. Nebert, MD 06/30/2017Memberdan.nebert@uc.edu

Committee on Committees 

John D. Schuetz, PhD 06/30/2018Chairjohn.schuetz@stjude.org

David R. Sibley, PhD 06/30/2016Membersibley.aspet@gmail.com

Kenneth E. Thummel, PhD 06/30/2017Memberthummel@uw.edu

Judith Siuciak, PhD 06/30/2020Staff Liaisonjsiuciak@aspet.org

Council 



David R. Sibley, PhD 06/30/2017Presidentsibley.aspet@gmail.com

John D. Schuetz, PhD 06/30/2017President-Electjohn.schuetz@stjude.org

Kenneth E. Thummel, PhD 06/30/2017Past Presidentthummel@uw.edu

Charles P. France, PhD 06/30/2018Secretary/treasurerfrance@uthscsa.edu

John J. Tesmer, PhD 06/30/2019Sec/treasurer-electtesmerjj@umich.edu

Wayne L. Backes, PhD 06/30/2018Councilorwbacke@lsuhsc.edu

Carol L. Beck, PhD 06/30/2019Councilorcarol.beck@jefferson.edu

Margaret E. Gnegy, PhD 06/30/2017Councilorpgnegy@umich.edu

Dennis C. Marshall, PhD 06/30/2017Past Sec/treasurerdennis.marshall@ferring.com

Brian M. Cox, PhD 06/30/2018Ex Officiobrian.cox@usuhs.edu

Mary E. Vore, PhD 06/30/2017Ex Officiomaryv@uky.edu

Scott A. Waldman, MD,PhD 06/30/2017Ex Officioscott.waldman@jefferson.edu

Judith Siuciak, PhD 06/30/2020Ex Officio Staffjsiuciak@aspet.org

Council of Division Chairs 

Kenneth E. Thummel, PhD 06/30/2017Chairthummel@uw.edu

Timothy J.  Carlson 06/30/2017Membertcarlson@myokardia.com

Susan P. Cole, PhD 06/30/2017Memberspc.cole@queensu.ca

Beverley Greenwood-Van Meerveld, 
PhD

06/30/2017Memberbeverley-greenwood@ouhsc.edu

Pamela J. Hornby, PhD 06/30/2017Memberphornby@its.jnj.com

Walter J. Koch, PhD 06/30/2017Memberwalter.koch@Temple.edu

Serrine S. Lau, PhD 06/30/2017Memberserrine.lau@wayne.edu

Robert J. Leadley, Jr, PhD 06/30/2017Memberrleadley@schoolcraft.edu

Carol A. Paronis, PhD 06/30/2017Membercparonis@mclean.harvard.edu

Jayne S. Reuben, PhD 06/30/2017Memberreubenj@greenvillemed.sc.edu

Jin Zhang, PhD 06/30/2017Memberjzhang32@ucsd.edu

Scott A. Waldman, MD,PhD 06/30/2017Committee Liaisonscott.waldman@jefferson.edu

Dews Award Committee 

Robert L. Balster, PhD 06/30/2017Chairbalster@vcu.edu

Lisa R. Gerak, PhD 06/30/2019Membergerak@uthscsa.edu

Carol A. Paronis, PhD 06/30/2017Membercparonis@mclean.harvard.edu

Jeffrey M. Witkin, PhD 06/30/2017Memberwitkin_jeffrey_m@lilly.com

Finance Committee 

Charles P. France, PhD 06/30/2018Chairfrance@uthscsa.edu

Dennis C. Marshall, PhD 06/30/2017Past Chairdennis.marshall@ferring.com

Wayne L. Backes, PhD 06/30/2017Memberwbacke@lsuhsc.edu

Edward T. Morgan, PhD 06/30/2017Memberetmorga@emory.edu

Charles O. Rutledge, PhD 06/30/2018Memberchiprutledge37@gmail.com

John J. Tesmer, PhD 06/30/2018Membertesmerjj@umich.edu

Mary E. Vore, PhD 06/30/2018Membermaryv@uky.edu



Matthew S. Hilliker 06/30/2020Staff LiaisonMHilliker@aspet.org

Judith Siuciak, PhD 06/30/2020Staff Liaisonjsiuciak@aspet.org

Investment Subcommittee 

Charles O. Rutledge, PhD 06/30/2018Chairchiprutledge37@gmail.com

Charles P. France, PhD 06/30/2017Memberfrance@uthscsa.edu

James W. Gibb, PhD 06/30/2017Memberjames.gibb@pharm.utah.edu

Dennis C. Marshall, PhD 06/30/2017Memberdennis.marshall@ferring.com

Edward T. Morgan, PhD 06/30/2017Memberetmorga@emory.edu

David R. Sibley, PhD 06/30/2018Membersibley.aspet@gmail.com

John J. Tesmer, PhD 06/30/2019Membertesmerjj@umich.edu

John D. Schuetz, PhD 06/30/2019Ex Officiojohn.schuetz@stjude.org

Kenneth E. Thummel, PhD 06/30/2017Ex Officiothummel@uw.edu

Judith Siuciak, PhD 06/30/2020Ex Officio Staffjsiuciak@aspet.org

Matthew S. Hilliker 06/30/2020Staff LiaisonMHilliker@aspet.org

Julius Axelrod Award Committee 

Margaret E. Gnegy, PhD 06/30/2017Chairpgnegy@umich.edu

Wayne L. Backes, PhD 06/30/2018Chair-electwbacke@lsuhsc.edu

John D. Schuetz, PhD 06/30/2017Past Chairjohn.schuetz@stjude.org

Lynette C. Daws, PhD 06/30/2017Memberdaws@uthscsa.edu

Randy A. Hall, PhD 06/30/2017Memberrhall3@emory.edu

Melissa Huston 06/30/2099Staff Liaisonmhuston@aspet.org

Judith Siuciak, PhD 06/30/2099Staff Liaisonjsiuciak@aspet.org

Mentoring and Career Development 

Susan L. Ingram, PhD 06/30/2017Chairingrams@ohsu.edu

Lakshmi A. Devi, PhD 06/30/2019Chair-electlakshmi.devi@mssm.edu

Lawrence P. Carter, PhD 06/30/2017Membercarter.lawrence@gmail.com

Janet E. Clark, PhD 06/30/2018Memberjanet.clark@nih.gov

Martha Isabel I. Davila-Garcia, PhD 06/30/2018Membermdavila-garcia@howard.edu

Margarita L. Dubocovich, PhD 06/30/2017Membermdubo@buffalo.edu

Lincoln P. Edwards, PhD 06/30/2019Member

David Jewett, PhD 06/30/2018Memberjewettd@uwec.edu

Dennis Paul, PhD 06/30/2018Memberdpaul@lsuhsc.edu

Jayne S. Reuben, PhD 06/30/2019Memberreubenj@greenvillemed.sc.edu

Katherine M. Serafine, PhD 06/30/2018MemberKmserafine2@utep.edu

Myron L. Toews, PhD 06/30/2017Membermtoews@unmc.edu

Lynn Wecker, PhD 06/30/2017Memberlwecker@health.usf.edu

Jenaye D. Robinson, BS 06/30/2017Student Representativerobinsonjd@tsu.edu

Rheaclare Fraser-Spears, PhD 06/30/2017Postdoctoral Representativefraserr@uthscsa.edu

Ashley N. Guillory, PhD 06/30/2017Postdoctoral Representativeasguillo@utmb.edu



Catherine Fry 06/30/2020Staff Liaisoncfry@aspet.org

Judith Siuciak, PhD 06/30/2020Staff Liaisonjsiuciak@aspet.org

Program Committee 

Scott A. Waldman, MD,PhD 06/30/2017Chairscott.waldman@jefferson.edu

Laura M. Bohn, PhD 06/30/2017Memberlbohn@scripps.edu

Susan P. Cole, PhD 06/30/2017Memberspc.cole@queensu.ca

Michael A. Holinstat, PhD 06/30/2017Membermholinst@med.umich.edu

Fadi T. Khasawneh, PhD 06/30/2017Memberfkhasawneh@utep.edu

Sarah H. Lindsey, PhD 06/30/2019Memberlindsey@tulane.edu

Carol A. Paronis, PhD 06/30/2018Membercparonis@mclean.harvard.edu

Tom J. Parry, PhD 06/30/2018Memberparrytom@yahoo.com

Shafiqur Rahman, PhD 06/30/2017Membershafiqur.rahman@sdstate.edu

Gary O. Rankin, PhD 06/30/2018Memberrankin@marshall.edu

Emily E. Scott, PhD 06/30/2017Memberscottee@umich.edu

Gregory G. Tall, PhD 06/30/2019Membergregtall@med.umich.edu

Michael W. Wood, PhD 06/30/2017Membermichael.wood@neupharm.net

Rheaclare Fraser-Spears, PhD 06/30/2018Postdoctoral Representativefraserr@uthscsa.edu

Mary-Ann Bjornsti, PhD 06/30/2020Secondary Memberbjornsti@uab.edu

Donald C. Button, PhD 06/30/2021Secondary Memberdbutton@acorda.com

Ross Corriden, PhD 06/30/2021Secondary Memberrcorriden@gmail.com

Nina Isoherranen, PhD 06/30/2019Secondary Memberni2@u.washington.edu

Habibeh Khoshbouei, PhD 06/30/2020Secondary Memberhabibeh@ufl.edu

Nicole C. Kwiek, PhD 06/30/2020Secondary Memberkwiek.1@osu.edu

Melissa Huston 06/30/2020Staff Liaisonmhuston@aspet.org

Judith Siuciak, PhD 06/30/2020Staff Liaisonjsiuciak@aspet.org

Science Policy Committee 

Annette E. Fleckenstein, PhD 06/30/2017Chairfleckenstein@hsc.utah.edu

Remy L. Brim, PhD 06/30/2018Memberremy.l.brim@gmail.com

Catherine M. Davis, PhD 06/30/2018Membercdavis91@jhmi.edu

William L. Dewey, PhD 06/30/2017Memberwilliam.dewey@vcuhealth.org

Charles P. France, PhD 06/30/2018Memberfrance@uthscsa.edu

Brenda M. Gannon, PhD 06/30/2019MemberGannonB@uthscsa.edu

Beth A. Habecker, PhD 06/30/2017Memberhabecker@ohsu.edu

John S. S. Lazo, PhD 06/30/2017Memberlazo@virginia.edu

John D. Schuetz, PhD Memberjohn.schuetz@stjude.org

David R. Sibley, PhD Membersibley.aspet@gmail.com

Kenneth E. Thummel, PhD 06/30/2017Memberthummel@uw.edu

Michael Tranter, PhD 06/30/2018Membertrantemc@ucmail.uc.edu

Naeem K. Patil 06/30/2018Committee Liaisonnaeem.patil@vanderbilt.edu

Brian M. Cox, PhD 06/30/2018Council Liaisonbrian.cox@usuhs.edu



Mary-Ann Bjornsti, PhD 06/30/2017Outside Liaisonbjornsti@uab.edu

Susanna Aguirre 06/30/2099Staff LiaisonSAguirre@aspet.org

Judith Siuciak, PhD Staff Liaisonjsiuciak@aspet.org

Young Scientists Committee 

Karen Tonsfeldt , PhD 06/30/2018Chairkaren.tonsfeldt@gmail.com

Oreoluwa O. Adedoyin, PhD 06/30/2017Memberadedoyin@uab.edu

Milu Cherian, PhD 06/30/2017MemberMilu.Cherian@Stjude.org

Tamara Escajadillo 06/30/2018Membertescajad@gmail.com

Eman Gohar, PhD 06/30/2018Memberegohar@uab.edu

Anthony C. Johnson, PhD 06/30/2017Memberanthony-johnson@ouhsc.edu

Dominique Z. Jones, MS 06/30/2018Memberdzilpha@gmail.com

Sophia Kaska, BS 06/30/2018Memberkaskasop@msu.edu

Sujay V. Kharade 06/30/2017Memberkharadesujay@gmail.com

Joshua M. Lorenz-Guertin, BS 06/30/2019Memberjol73@Pitt.edu

Amy E. Moritz, PhD 06/30/2017Memberamy.moritz@nih.gov

Amreen Mughal, MS 06/30/2019Memberamreen.mughal@ndsu.edu

Harshini Neelakantan 06/30/2017Memberhaneelak@utmb.edu

Ibolya Rutkai, PhD 06/30/2017Memberirutkai@tulane.edu

Venkata Ramana Vaka, MPharm 06/30/2019Membervvaka@umc.edu

Alessandro Venosa, PharmD 06/30/2018Memberavenosa1985@gmail.com

Erin Bobeck, PhD 06/30/2017Post-Doc Rep-Commun. Officererin.bobeck@mssm.edu

Rheaclare Fraser-Spears, PhD 06/30/2017Committee Liaisonfraserr@uthscsa.edu

Ashley N. Guillory, PhD 06/30/2017Committee Liaisonasguillo@utmb.edu

Naeem K. Patil 06/30/2017Committee Liaisonnaeem.patil@vanderbilt.edu

Carla Burns 06/30/2020Staff Liaisoncburns@aspet.org

Catherine Fry 06/30/2020Staff Liaisoncfry@aspet.org


